Public Document Pack

Executive Decision Records

Please find set out below a number of Executive Decisions taken at the HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL Executive Lead Member for Children's Services Decision Day held at the Castle, Winchester on Wednesday, 27th March, 2019

1. STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF THE HAMPSHIRE FOSTERING SERVICE, ADOPTION SERVICE AND RESIDENTIAL HOMES



Item 1

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Lead Member for Children's Services
Date:	27 March 2019
Title:	Statement of Purpose of the Hampshire Fostering Service Adoption Service and Residential Homes
Report From:	Director of Children's Services

Contact name: Helen Gunniss

Tel: 01962 846432 Email: Helen.Gunniss@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

a) That the Executive Lead Member for Children's Services approves the updated Statements of Purpose for the Fostering Service, Adoption Service and Children's Homes.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

2.1. Approval is a legislative requirement.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. None

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: none
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: none
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	27 March 2019
Councillor Keith Mans Executive Lead Member for Children's Services	